# 900543604 04/06/2020

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM570548

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900543243	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dimension Beverage Branding, LLC		05/16/2019	Limited Liability Company: MINNESOTA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Caravel Group	
Street Address:	130 S Gore Avenue	
City:	Webster Groves	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63119	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87134914	TORQUE

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 6123329081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123325300

**Email:** cmanthie@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Andrew S. Ehard Address Line 1: PO Box 2910

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	18168.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW S. EHARD
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew S. Ehard/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment Dimension to Caravel#page1.tif source=Assignment Dimension to Caravel#page2.tif

TRADEMARK 900543604 REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0569 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dimension Beverage Branding, LLC (hereinafter "Assignor"), with a

mailing address 50 Interlachen Lane, Excelsior, Minnesota 55331 is the owner of the United

States Trademark Applications and Registrations shown in Exhibit A ("Dimension

Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Caravel Group (hereinafter "Assignee"), with a mailing address at 130 S.

Gore Avenue, Webster Groves, Missouri 63119 desires to acquire all right, title, interest and

goodwill in and The Dimension Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged said Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these

presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the

entire right, title, interest and goodwill in and to The Dimension Trademarks, together with the

goodwill and other incidents of its business associated with or symbolized by The Dimension

Trademarks with an Effective Date of March 1, 2019.

**Dimension Beverage Branding, LLC** 

Its: President

Jake Nelson

Date: 5/16/2019

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0570

# EXHIBIT A

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Full Goods/Services
IN TORQUE WE TRUST	SN: 87596234	(Int'l Class: 25) clothing, namely, shirts, hats, sweatshirts, jackets
NUTRIWATER	SN: 87124713	(Int'l Class: 32) drinking water; drinking water with vitamins; sparkling water; flavored water
TORQUE	RN: 5313023 SN: 87134914	(Int'l Class: 32) energy drinks

**RECORDED: 04/02/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006908 FRAME: 0571